BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
JACKS AND PLUGS
IDENTIFICATION AND SERVICE
ADDENDUM 461-630-1 00
Issue 1, November 1976
1. GENERAL
1.001 This addendum supplements Section

2.002 Add Fig. 13.1 and 13.2.
2.003 On page 3, add the following items to the
Ordering Guide in the proper alphabetical
orde~ SE
• Adapter, 267 A
• Cord, Weatherproof, C
2.004 On page 4, change the second bullet under
Application to read as follows:
• Fig. 12, 13, and 13.1 show adapters used
\vith plug-ended mounting cords.
2.005 On page 31, add the following subparagraph
after 4.18(b):
Fig. 13.1-267 A Adapter (Plugged Into 6258 Connecting
Block)
(cJ The 267A adapter (Fig. 13.1) consists of
two modular line cord type jacks connected
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in CS.A. Page 1
ADDENDUM 461-630-100
Page 2
2 Pages
TO l LINE
R
T
625-TYPE
CONN. BLOCK,
224A,22~A
ADAPTER OR
EQUIVALENT
~ B 2
~ R
l '<.J
~ G
4 '£'
~ y
5